Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective Dec. 11, 2025

Job Code Job Title Range Min (Hourly)  Range Max (Hourly) Range Min (Annually) Range Max (Annually)
37502 CORONER CORPORAL $39.9130 $59.0040 $83,019 $122,728
37512 CORONER CORPORALA $42.7165 $63.1692 $88,850 $131,392
37513 CORONER CORPORAL B $44.7201 $66.1491 $93,018 $137,590
37601 COURT DEPUTY $30.9537 $49.2337 $64,384 $102,406
37500 DEP CORONER| $33,3951 $48.3303 $69,462 $100,527
37501 DEP CORONER I $36.9761 $54.4484 $76,910 $113,253
37510 DEP CORONER II-A $39.5734 $58.2923 $82,313 $121,248
37511 DEP CORONER II-B $41.4299 $61.0416 $86,174 $126,967
37704 DEP SHERIFF $42.3485 $64.7533 $88,085 $134,687
37728 DEP SHERIFF - 84 $42.3485 $64.7533 $92,489 $141,421
37603 DEP SHERIFF A $43.5949 $69.3250 $90,677 $144,196
37626 DEP SHERIFF A - 84 $43.5949 $69.3250 $95,211 $151,406
37604 DEP SHERIFF B $45.6513 $72.5943 $94,955 $150,996
37627 DEP SHERIFF B - 84 $45.6513 $72.5943 $99,702 $158,546
37509 DEP SHERIFF TRAINEE $39.3451 $51.6423 $81,838 $107,416
37660 DISTRICT $49.2919 $72.8457 $102,527 $151,519

ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR
37702 DISTRICT $53.9059 $77.9646 $112,124 $162,166
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A
37662 DISTRICT $56.8244 $81.6232 $118,195 $169,776
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B
37576 SHERIFF CORPORAL $43.3708 $68.9475 $90,211 $143,411
37628 SHERIFF CORPORAL - 84 $43.3708 $68.9475 $94,722 $150,581
37709 SHERIFF CORPORAL A $48.2898 $73.8156 $100,443 $153,537
37732 SHERIFF CORPORAL $48.2898 $73.8156 $105,465 $161,213
A- 84
37710 SHERIFF CORPORAL B $50.5677 $77.2975 $105,181 $160,779
37733 SHERIFF CORPORAL $50.5677 $77.2975 $110,440 $168,818
B- 84
37691 SHERIFF'S $45.2113 $71.9081 $94,040 $149,569
INVESTIGATOR |
37712 SHERIFF'S $50.3393 $76.9847 $104,706 $160,128
INVESTIGATOR 1A
37693 SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR $50.6863 $80.6157 $105,428 $167,681
IB
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37694

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR |l

$45.2113

$71.9081

$94,040

$149,569

37715

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR IIA

$50.3393

$76.9847

$104,706

$160,128

37696

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR 1B

$50.6863

$80.6157

$105,428

$167,681

37697

SHERIFF'S LEAD
INVESTIGATOR
A

$50.8049

$82.9677

$105,674

$172,573

37698

SHERIFF'S LEAD
INVESTIGATOR
s

$53.2015

$86.8814

$110,659

$180,713

37719

SHERIFF'S
MASTER
INVESTIGATOR
IVB

$62.7874

$93.4777

$130,598

$194,434

37720

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR

$55.6255

$79.7741

$115,701

$165,930

37665

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A

$58.4173

$85.3759

$121,508

$177,582

37687

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A-lI

$61.4708

$89.8968

$127,859

$186,985

37666

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B

$61.1602

$89.3792

$127,213

$185,909

37724

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B-II

$65.5972

$94.1124

$136,442

$195,754

37690

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B-lll

$67.8965

$99.2887

$141,225

$206,520

37686

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR Il

$57.4331

$83.9984

$119,461

$174,717

37592

SUPV WELFARE FRAUD
INVESTIGATOR

$36.3921

$66.4801

$75,696

$138,279

37591

WELFARE FRAUD
INVESTIGATOR

$34.7065

$59.7177

$72,189

$124,213




