## Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule Effective Dec. 11, 2025

 Job Code
 Job Title
 Range Min (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Min (Annually)

37502	CORONER CORPORAL	\$39.9130	\$59.0040	\$83,019	\$122,728
37512	CORONER CORPORAL A	\$42.7165	\$63.1692	\$88,850	\$131,392
37513	CORONER CORPORAL B	\$44.7201	\$66.1491	\$93,018	\$137,590
37601	COURT DEPUTY	\$30.9537	\$49.2337	\$64,384	\$102,406
37500	DEP CORONER I	\$33,3951	\$48.3303	\$69,462	\$100,527
37501	DEP CORONER II	\$36.9761	\$54.4484	\$76,910	\$113,253
37510	DEP CORONER II-A	\$39.5734	\$58.2923	\$82,313	\$121,248
37511	DEP CORONER II-B	\$41.4299	\$61.0416	\$86,174	\$126,967
37704	DEP SHERIFF	\$42.3485	\$64.7533	\$88,085	\$134,687
37728	DEP SHERIFF – 84	\$42.3485	\$64.7533	\$92,489	\$141,421
37603	DEP SHERIFF A	\$43.5949	\$69.3250	\$90,677	\$144,196
37626	DEP SHERIFF A – 84	\$43.5949	\$69.3250	\$95,211	\$151,406
37604	DEP SHERIFF B	\$45.6513	\$72.5943	\$94,955	\$150,996
37627	DEP SHERIFF B – 84	\$45.6513	\$72.5943	\$99,702	\$158,546
37509	DEP SHERIFF TRAINEE	\$39.3451	\$51.6423	\$81,838	\$107,416
37660	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR	\$49.2919	\$72.8457	\$102,527	\$151,519
37702	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A	\$53.9059	\$77.9646	\$112,124	\$162,166
37662	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B	\$56.8244	\$81.6232	\$118,195	\$169,776
37576	SHERIFF CORPORAL	\$43.3708	\$68.9475	\$90,211	\$143,411
37628	SHERIFF CORPORAL - 84	\$43.3708	\$68.9475	\$94,722	\$150,581
37709	SHERIFF CORPORAL A	\$48.2898	\$73.8156	\$100,443	\$153,537
37732	SHERIFF CORPORAL A – 84	\$48.2898	\$73.8156	\$105,465	\$161,213
37710	SHERIFF CORPORAL B	\$50.5677	\$77.2975	\$105,181	\$160,779
37733	SHERIFF CORPORAL B – 84	\$50.5677	\$77.2975	\$110,440	\$168,818
37691	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR I	\$45.2113	\$71.9081	\$94,040	\$149,569
37712	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR I A	\$50.3393	\$76.9847	\$104,706	\$160,128
37693	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR	\$50.6863	\$80.6157	\$105,428	\$167,681

## Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule Effective Dec. 11, 2025

 Job Code
 Job Title
 Range Min (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Min (Annually)

37694	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II	\$45.2113	\$71.9081	\$94,040	\$149,569
37715	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II A	\$50.3393	\$76.9847	\$104,706	\$160,128
37696	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II B	\$50.6863	\$80.6157	\$105,428	\$167,681
37697	SHERIFF'S LEAD INVESTIGATOR III A	\$50.8049	\$82.9677	\$105,674	\$172,573
37698	SHERIFF'S LEAD INVESTIGATOR III B	\$53.2015	\$86.8814	\$110,659	\$180,713
37719	SHERIFF'S MASTER INVESTIGATOR IV B	\$62.7874	\$93.4777	\$130,598	\$194,434
37720	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR	\$55.6255	\$79.7741	\$115,701	\$165,930
37665	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A	\$58.4173	\$85.3759	\$121,508	\$177,582
37687	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A-II	\$61.4708	\$89.8968	\$127,859	\$186,985
37666	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B	\$61.1602	\$89.3792	\$127,213	\$185,909
37724	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B-II	\$65.5972	\$94.1124	\$136,442	\$195,754
37690	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B-III	\$67.8965	\$99.2887	\$141,225	\$206,520
37686	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR II	\$57.4331	\$83.9984	\$119,461	\$174,717
37592	SUPV WELFARE FRAUD INVESTIGATOR	\$36.3921	\$66.4801	\$75,696	\$138,279
37591	WELFARE FRAUD INVESTIGATOR	\$34.7065	\$59.7177	\$72,189	\$124,213